

**Specification No. :** W-09/2021-22 Construction of storm water drain in 132KV Bays at 132KV SS Aitipamula in Nalgonda District

**Scope of Supply / Work :**

**Schedule of Service Quantities and Prices (PR No.1200003886)**

(All Financial Figures in Rs.)

ERP Item No./ Sub-Item No.	Schd No.	Service Code	Service Description	HSN Code	Qty.	Unit	Rate/Unit	Total Base Value	GST (%)	Total GST	Corpus Fund	Total Tax Portion	Total Amount
1			<b>Cons of Storm wtr drain @132KV Atpmla SS</b>										
1 /1		SM00827	Labour Charges For Picking Old Metal In The Existing 220 Kv / 132 Kv Switch Yard Area 50To 100mm Thickness Grading And Stacking The Useful 20mm Metal For Re-using IncludingCost Andconveyance Of All Materials Labour Charges, Lead Upto 100mts And Initial LiftEtc., Complete For Finished Item Of Work As Directed By The Engineer-in-charge At Site.	995429	30	M3	97.91	2,937.30	18%	528.71	2.94	531.65	3,468.95
1 /2		SM00828	Spreading The Useful 20mm Metal Available From The Stacks Picked From Existing 220 Kv /132 Kv Switchyard Area To 100mm Thickness As Directed After Doing The Micro LevellingAnd Providing Suitable Pcc Guage Block Of Size 100x100x100mm At 2m X2m Intervals , Cost& Conveyance Of All Materials, Labour Charges, Lead Upto 100mts And Initial Lift Etc.Complete As Per The Directions Of The Engineer In Charge For The Finished Item Of Work.	995429	3	M3	122.40	367.20	18%	66.10	0.37	66.47	433.67
1 /3		SM00017	Earthwork Excavation In All Types Of Soils (up To Stone Matrix) Which Can Be ExcavatedWith Pick Axe And Crow Bars And Do Not Require Blasting In All Conditions Such As Dry,Wet And Slushy Etc. Covering Initial Lead And Lift Etc And Backfilling The Foundations(after Laying Foundations) With Excavated Earth Including Watering, Compacting As PerStandard Specification And Disposing Of Surplus Earth Within Site Complete As PerDirections Of Engineer In Charge	995429	100	M3	238.80	23,880.00	18%	4,298.40	23.88	4,322.28	28,202.28



ERP Item No./ Sub-Item No.	Schd No.	Service Code	Service Description	HSN Code	Qty.	Unit	Rate/Unit	Total Base Value	GST (%)	Total GST	Corpus Fund	Total Tax Portion	Total Amount
			At Site For Finished Item Of Work.										
1 /4		SM00011	Laying Of Cement Concrete (1:4:8) Mix Using 40mm Size Hbg Metal Machine Crushed For Foundations Including Cost And Conveyance Of All Materials At All Leads And Lifts,Ramming, Consolidating, Curing Etc,complete. For Finished Item Of Work As Per DirectionsOf The Engineer-in-charge.	995429	13	M3	3,719.40	48,352.20	18%	8,703.40	48.35	8,751.75	57,103.95
1 /5		SM00019	Construction Of Rr Masonry In Cm (1:6) Using Hard Crs, Rough Granite Stone And BondStones (0.16 Cum) Including Cost And Conveyance Of All Materials., Labour Charges,Water Lead , Curing, All Leads And Lifts Etc., Complete For Finished Item Of Work As PerDirections Of The Engineer-in-charge.	995429	60	M3	3,311.68	198,700.80	18%	35,766.14	198.70	35,964.84	234,665.64
1 /6		SSC0000 078	Providing And Fixing In Position At All Levels Of Masonry Walls As Weep Holes With 75mmDia (4kg/cm2) Pvc Pipes Of Prince / Sudhakar Or Any Isi Brand Make Wherever NecessaryIncluding Fixing In Position & At All Leads & Lifts Etc. Complete As Per The DirectionsOf The Engineer In Charge For The Finished Item Of Work.	995429	38	RMT	103.27	3,924.26	18%	706.37	3.92	710.29	4,634.55
1 /7		SM00020	Plain Cement Concrete - Nominal Mix (1:3:6) With 12 To 20mm Hbg Metal Over Rr WallWith Necessary Form Work Including Cost And Conveyance Of All Materials, LabourCharges, Water Charges, Tools And Tackles, All Leads & Lifts Etc., Complete ForFinished Item Of Work As Per Directions Of The Engineer-in-charge. (is-456)	995429	6	M3	4,938.04	29,628.24	18%	5,333.08	29.63	5,362.71	34,990.95
1 /8		SM00104	Plastering To Uneven Surfaces Of Rr /cr, Pcc With Cm(1:5) 20mm. Thick Including Cost &Conveyance Of All Materials, Labour Charges, Leads, Lifts And Curing	995429	175	M2	195.26	34,170.50	18%	6,150.69	34.17	6,184.86	40,355.36



ERP Item No./ Sub-Item No.	Schd No.	Service Code	Service Description	HSN Code	Qty.	Unit	Rate/Unit	Total Base Value	GST (%)	Total GST	Corpus Fund	Total Tax Portion	Total Amount
			Complete As PerThe Directions Of The Engineer In Charge For The Finished Item Of Work.										
1 /9		SM00101	Plastering With Cm (1:5), 12 Mm Thick To The Even Wall Surfaces Including Cost &Conveyance Of All Materials, Labour Charges, Leads, Lifts , Scaffolding And CuringComplete As Per The Directions Of The Engineer In Charge For The Finished Item Of Work.	995429	110	M2	139.44	15,338.40	18%	2,760.91	15.34	2,776.25	18,114.65
1 /10		SSC0000 151	Seignioarage Charges Including Smet	995429	1	RS	7,742.00	7,742.00	18%	1,393.56	N/A	1,393.56	9,135.56

**NOTE: CGST and SGST amounts shall be shown in separate columns in the vendor invoices**

**Total 365,040.90**

**431,105.56**

**Amount in words : Four Lakh Thirty One Thousand One Hundred Five Rupees Fifty Six Paise**

